COUNTRO	City and County of Denver				City and County Building 1437 Bannock St. Denver, CO 80202	
SEAL	Legislation Details					
File #:	23-1	1911 Version: 1				
Туре:	Res	olution	Status:	Adopted		
File created:	12/2	2/2023	In control:	Finance & Governance Com	mittee	
On agenda:	1/2/	2024	Final action:	1/2/2024		
Title: Sponsors:	Ame vario Ame total vario day	A resolution approving a proposed amendment to master purchase order with United Rentals (North America), Inc., to increase funding to continue providing, installing and servicing rental equipment at various city venues, citywide. Amends a Master Purchase Order with United Rentals North America Inc. to add \$350,000 for a new total of \$800,000 with no change in the end date to provide, install, and service rental equipment at various locations, citywide. SC-00005273. The last regularly scheduled Council meeting within the 30-day review period is on 1-22-2024. The Committee approved filing this item at its meeting on 12-12-2023.				
Indexes:	Luca	Lucas Palmisano				
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. RR-23-1911_GS_1107 Resolution Request United Rentals North America Inc, 2. RR-23- 1911_GS_2023 Spend Increase Letter United Rentals North America Inc- Signed- 11.6.23 RB, 3. RR- 23-1911_GS_5944 United Rentals North America MPO Revision 1, 4. 5944 United Rentals North America MPO Revision 1 12262023, 5. 23-1911 Filed Resolution_United Rentals North America IncSC-00005273_12262023_BLM Final, 6. 23-1911 Filed Resolution_United Rentals North America IncSC-00005273_12262023_BLM Final, 7. 23-1911_signed					
Date	Ver.	Action By	Act	ion	Result	
1/2/2024	1	Council President	sig	ned		
1/2/2024	1	City Council	ade	opted	Pass	
12/12/2023	1	Finance & Governance Co	ommittee ap	proved by consent		